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ACCESS SERVICE CHECK SHEET 
 
Title Pages 1 and 2 and Pages 1 to 25-126 inclusive of this tariff are 
effective as of the date shown.  Original and revised pages as named below 
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ACCESS SERVICE 
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 2.3.12 Determination of Jurisdiction of Mixed Use 
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 2.3.13 Voice Over Internet Protocol – Public Switched 
 Telephone Network Traffic 2-24 
 
 2.4 Payment Arrangements 2-26 
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 2.4.2 Minimum Periods 2-32 
 2.4.3 Cancellation of an Order for Service 2-33 
 2.4.4 Reserved 2-33 
 2.4.5 Re-establishment of Service Following Fire, Flood 
 or Other Occurrence 2-43 
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 Is Involved 2-45 
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 2.5 Connections 2-55.9 
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THE VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1 
1st Revised Page 2-25 

Cancels Original Page 2-25 
 

ACCESS SERVICE 
 

2. General Regulations (Cont'd) 
 
 2.3 Obligations of the Customer (Cont'd) 
 
  2.3.12 Determination of Jurisdiction of Mixed Use Special Access 

Service (Cont’d) 
 
   - If the customer's estimate of the interstate traffic on 

the service involved constitutes more than 10% of the 
total traffic on that service, the service will be 
provided in accordance with the applicable rules and 
regulations of this Tariff. 

 
   Customers who are currently being provided service under the 

interstate special access Voice Grade Rate Stability Plan, as 
stipulated in 7.4.12 following, or the DS3 Rate Stability 
Plan as stipulated in 7.4.13 following, wishing to convert 
these services to an intrastate jurisdiction, may do so 
without penalty for a period of ninety (90) days from the 
effective date of this tariff. 

 
   However, customers under the Voice Grade Rate Stability Plan 

will still be held accountable for the Rate Plan Growth 
Guarantee and shortfall penalties, stipulated in 7.4.12(C), 
as determined at a rate plan's anniversary date. 

 
  2.3.13 Voice Over Internet Protocol – Public Switched Telephone 

Network Traffic 
 
   This section applies to Voice over Internet Protocol – Public 

Switched Telephone Network (VOIP-PSTN) traffic that is 
exchanged in time division multiplexing format between the 
Telephone Company and the customer that originates and/or 
terminates in Internet Protocol format.   
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THE VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1 
3rd Revised Page 6-241 

Cancels 2nd Revised Page 6-241 
 

ACCESS SERVICE 
 
6. Switched Access Service (Cont'd) 
 
 6.8 Rate Regulations (Cont'd) 
 
  6.8.22 DS3 Service Arrangement Term Pricing Plan (TPP) (Cont'd) 
 
   (D) TPP Termination With Liability (Cont'd) 
 
    Option I 
 
    In addition to the minimum period liability of 100%, 

the customer will be liable for 15% of the total 
monthly charges for the remaining portion of the term 
plan. 

 
    Option II 
 
    In addition to the minimum period liability of 100%, 

the following applies: 
 
    - Where there is neither a basic Month-to-Month rate 

nor a TPP period less than the actual time the 
service has been in effect, Option 1 applies. 

 
    - Where there is no TPP period less than the actual 

time the service has been in effect, the 
termination liability charge will be the difference 
between the full basic Month-to-Month rate and the 
selected TPP monthly rate for the period the plan 
has been in effect after the minimum period. 

 
    - Where there is a TPP period less than the actual 

time the service has been in effect, the 
termination liability charge will be the difference 
between the monthly rate for the highest TPP period 
that could have been satisfied prior to 
discontinuation of the service and the monthly rate 
for the selected commitment period multiplied by 
the actual number of months the plan has been in 
effect after the minimum period. 
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THE VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1 
 4th Revised Page 7-201 
 Cancels 3rd Revised Page 7-201 
 

ACCESS SERVICE 
 
7. Special Access Service (Cont'd) 
 
 7.4 Rate Regulations (Cont'd) 
 
  7.4.13 DS3 High Capacity Services (Cont'd) 
 
   (D) Discontinuance With Liability (Cont'd) 
 
    Option II 
 
    In addition to the minimum period liability of 100%, 

the following applies: 
 
    - Where there is neither a basic Month-to-Month rate 

nor a TPP period less than the actual time the 
service has been in effect, Option 1 applies. 

 
    - Where there is no TPP period less than the actual 

time the service has been in effect, the 
termination liability charge will be the difference 
between the full basic Month-to-Month rate and the 
selected TPP monthly rate for the period the plan 
has been in effect after the minimum period. 

 
    - Where there is a TPP period less than the actual 

time the service has been in effect, the 
termination liability charge will be the difference 
between the monthly rate for the highest TPP period 
that could have been satisfied prior to 
discontinuation of the service and the monthly rate 
for the selected commitment period multiplied by 
the actual number of months the plan has been in 
effect after the minimum period. 

 
     
 
 
 
 
 
 
   (E) Shared Use 
 
    DS3 service arrangements in shared use situations must 

have at least one channel of Special Access service to 
be billed as a Special Access facility. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

(Issued under Transmittal No. 1194) 
Issued:  July 2, 2012 Effective:  July 17, 2012 
 

Vice President, Federal Regulatory 
 1300 I Street, NW, Washington, DC 20005 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(D) 
 | 
 | 
 | 
 | 
(D) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



THE VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1 
 1st Revised Page 14-21 

Cancels Original Page 14-21 
 

ACCESS SERVICE 
 
14. Operating Territory of the Verizon Telephone Companies (Cont'd) 
 
 14.6 Rate Zones Wire Center Assignment (Cont'd) 
 
 WIRE CENTER ZONE ASSIGNMENTS 
 
     RATE 
  STATE CLLI NAME ZONE 
 
  MD ESSXMDEX ESSEX 3 
   FALDMDFL FAIRLAND 3 
   FDBGMDFE FEDERALSBURG 3 
   FIVLMDFR FRIENDSVILLE 3 
   FLNTMDFS FLINTSTONE 3 
   FORKMDFK FORK 3 
   FPATMDFR FRIENDSHIP 3 
   FSBGMDFS FROSTBURG 3 
   FTWSMDCP CHAPEL HILL 3 
   GALNMDGL GALENA 3 
   GLVLMDGL GALESVILLE 3 
   GLWDMDGD NEW GLENWOOD 3 
   GNBOMDGR GREENSBORO 3 
   GTVLMDGR GRANTSVILLE 3 
   HDGRMDHV HAVRE DE GRACE 3 
   HGFLMDHF HIGHFIELD 3 
    
   HLBOMDTK TUCKAHOE 3 
   HLWDMDHW HOLLYWOOD 3 
   HMNSMDRA HARMANS 3 
   HMPSMDHE HAMPSTEAD 3 
   HNCCMDHN HANCOCK 3 
   HONGMDHG HONGA 3 
   HRLCMDHL HURLOCK 3 
   HUVLMDHV HUGHESVILLE 3 
   HYVLMDCM CHILLUM 3 
   HYVLMDRI RIGGS ROAD 3 
   INHDMDIN INDIAN HEAD 3 
   JRVLMDJE JARRETTSVILLE 3 
   KDVLMDKV KEEDYSVILLE 3 
   KTZMMDKM KITZMILLER 3 
   LNCNMDLN LONACONING 3 
   LNTWMDLT LEONARDTOWN 3 
   LPLTMDLA LAPLATA 3 
   MANRMDMN MANOR 3 
   MARNMDMA MARION 3 
   MAYOMDMY MAYO 3 
   MCHVMDMC MECHANICSVILLE 3 
   MGTNMDML MILLINGTON 3 
   MLTWMDML MILESTOWN 3 
   MRBOMDMB MARLBORO 3 
   MRKKMDMK MUIRKIRK 3 
   MTARMDMA MOUNT AIRY 3 
   MTSVMDMS MOUNT SAVAGE 3 
   MUTLMDMT MUTUAL 3 
   MYVLMDMV MYERSVILLE 3 
   NJMYMDNJ NANJEMOY 3 
   NNTCMDNT NANTICOKE 3 
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